| CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: July 8, 2013 CASE NUMBER: C16-2013-0010

Y___ Jeff Jack
Y  Michael Von Ohlen
Y____ Will Schiier - Nora Salinas-ABSENT
Y___ Bryan King
Y__ Fred McGhee
Y___ Melissa Hawthorne
Y____ Sallie Burchett
____Y__ Cathy French (SRB only)

OWNER/APPLICANT: Doug, Stuart
ADDRESS: 6920 LEE MANOR CV

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum number of freestanding signs requirement of Section 25-10-130 from
one freestanding sign to two freestanding signs in the “ETJ”, Extra-Territorial-
Jurisdiction (Commercial Sign District)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum sign face area
of a freestanding sign requirement of Section 25-10-130 (2) (a) from 35 square feet
to 288 square feet in order to erect a freestanding sign in the “ETJ”, Extra-
Territorial-Jurisdiction (Commercial Sign District).

BOARD'’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Sallie Burchett

...Jnotion to Deny, Board Member Bryan King second.on.a 8-0.vote;.D.

FINDING:

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohibits and reasonable

opportunity to provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of a site such

as its dimensions, fandscape or topography, because:

OR,

2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse |mpact upon neighboring
properties, because:

OR,

3. The granting of this variance will not substantially conflict with the stated purposes of this sign

- ordinance, because:

AND,

4. Granting a variance would not provide the applicant with a special privilege not enjoyed by

others\similarly situated or potentlally similarly sﬂuatedjm E

Susa alker Jeff Jack
Executlve Liaison Chairman




JuIy 17, 2013

Doug Stuart

Stuart Investments LLC
Stuart Connections, Inc.
6920 Lee Manor Cove
Manor, TX 78653

Dear Sign Review Board of Adjustments,
I plead with you to reconsider my Variance Request Case Number C16-2013-0010.

I am attempting to minimize the amount of square feet of signage used to advertise a multi-tenant
20,000 square foot building and have it look more professional and less tacky. The building {~740 feet
from the Toll 130) is 200 feet long and 100 feet deep designed for four tenants, currently having three
tenants, but having had as many as six as there are six electric meters on the building. This will aliow for
600 square feet of wall signage to be placed on the back of the building and an additional 300 square
feet of wall signage on an end of the building. | could use this 900 square feet of wall sign area to
advertise this multi-tenant property and allow each tenant to use their share of advertising area or you
could grant a sign variance request and | could cut the distance from the building to the drivers on the
Toll 130 in half by placing an on-premise sign half way between the drivers and the building.

Unfortunately for me, constructing and installing a freestanding sign will be far more expensive and
considerably more trouble than attaching wall signs to the building. However, this cleaner more
professional, appearance is preferred. | have spent considerable time, money and effort cleaning up the
property since I (Stuart Investments LLC) purchased the property in May of 2012 for my business Stuart
Connections, Inc.. You are likely aware, i have  gone to some trouble to learn the rules and apply for.

' proper permlttmg of signs. This effort seems to be not well spent as | now see signhs daily that violate |
the sign regulations.

The Austin Police Department has a sign violation 1.5 miles from where | am asking for a variance. If the
APD, an Austin City governmental department does not comply with the ordinances at the intersection
of Parmer and the Toll 130, it doesn’t seem worthwhile to even apply for a variance to comply with the
sigh regulations. Yet, | am doing so.

I have contacted Texas Corrugators, Inc. to ensure a constructed sign would comply with TxDot
Standards. This means 7’ from ground to the bottom of the sign. Breakaway Supports and Wind Load
variables would be considered and used. If permitted it would resemble the size and construction of a
Texas Department of Transportation sign.

My endeavor is not to clutter the highway with 900 square feet of wall sign but rather to put up a well-
designed, plain and simple, no lights, no frilis freestanding sign that drivers can see and read to know
what businesses are on the premises and how to get to or contact the businesses. Unfortunately, 35




square feet of sign is insufficient to satisfy this goal. Whether | put those 35 square feet in the front of
my building, at the end of a cul-de-sac where there are no passershy, or on the back of the property
where it would be so small you can’t see the sign from the highway, either location serves the on
premise businesses poorly.

As the owner of Stuart Connections, Inc., | would like to be able to advertise my company logo and
location to drivers on the Toll 130. My wife Tiffany is an occupant and the owner of Tiffany’s Properties
and she would like to advertise her company information on a sign also. A tenant of the property, Hill
Truck and Auto Repair would also like for people traversing the Toll 130 to be able to know their
location, business type and contact information.

For demonstration purposes, [ used the 32 square foot, to attempt to illustrate how insufficient 32
square feet will be for a single tenant for a freestanding sign facing the Toll 130. | have created a video
{Sign-Review.wmv) to illustrate visibility and legibility of the sign from the Toll 130. If you divide my
requested 288 square feet sign by four tenants you will end up with 72 square feet for each tenant.
After watching the video | believe you will recognize 72 square feet per tenant will barely be adequate
given the letter size required to be visible from the road. For the video | put up a temporary sign in the
location | am requesting the variance for a freestanding sign. | have also provided a photo of the
building with photo-shopped signs on it as well as miscellaneous photo’s and video you may use for
reference.

Again, the Austin City Code sign regulations allow for 900 square feet of signage on my building facing
the Toll 130, but | would prefer to install a smaller freestanding sign suitable to the area and conditions
to keep the area’s appearance more professional. If you have any changes to my request that would
make you happier about it, please let me know. | am not rigid in my endeavor to advertise the
businesses on premise.

. Thank you for your re-consideration.

' Doug Stuart
512-762-3684
doug@stuartconnections.com

Stuart Investments LLC
Stuart Connections, Inc.
6920 Lee Manor Cove
Manor, TX 78653
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Ramirez, Diana _ u" lolﬁ'DOlo

From: Walker, Susan

Sent: Wednesday, July 03, 2013 12:08 AM
To: Ramirez, Diana

Subject: FW: Sign Variance

Attachments: 574284SPL-SP-99-0196D_0~002b. tif
Diana,

Please print this out and add for late back up along with the attachment.

Thanks!!!

From: Doug Stuart

Sent: Tuesday, July 02, 2013 9:46 AM
To: Walker, Susan

Subject: RE; Sign Variance

Susan, ,
[
'_E
I spoke to Jay Baker on Friday, June 28, 2013 regarding my sign intentions and how they relate to the Drainage and
Water Quality Easement. He told me to apply for a site pfan modification. He said there is no problem if it does not
affect the pond or how water flows. He said | would need to make the site plan adjustment to ensure, as an example,
that the sign post that goes into the ground will not be piercing an underground culvert or something that moves water.

| came in yesterday (Monday) and submitted a site plan modification per his suggestion.
I attached a copy of a maodified site plan you can add to the review information.
1 also spoke to Jonathan Haynie yesterday who is an Engineering Technician for Travis County. He doesn’t see any issue

with the sign locations either. He like everyone else is interested in the preservation of the water quality ponds and
~ ensuring they are not modified but has no issue with the sign outside the pond. -

Regarding the DECLARATIONS OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS FOR THE GREGG MANOR ROAD
BUSINESS PAXK TRACTS, simply put, | do not need to get any additional permission, but the details are as follows.

ARTICLE IV.
PROTECTIVE COVENANTS

Section 5: .

All signs must be approved by the committee in writing prior to installation. Factors to be considered by the committee
include but are not limited to the following:

(a) identifies the name and business of the occupant or which offers the premises for sale or lease;

(b) are not of unusual shape or size;

{c) do not project above the roof lime;

{d) do not detract from adjacent property;

{e) preserve the quality and atmosphere of the area

{f) complies with the applicable ordinances of the City of Austin, Texas.

The sign réquests | am making conform to all the conditions declared with the only hiccup being “All signs must be
approved by the committee in writing prior to installation” as there is no “committee”.
The “Architectural Control Committee (“Committee”)” has not been formed by the Board of Directors.

' 1




~....SeniorPlanner -

Cle-2oi3-00/0

“the Declarants shall select and appoint the Board of Directors”

| spoke to Richard Ashbacher today who is one of two Declarants for the Gregg Manor Road Business Park. tasked him if
there was a Board of Directors. His response was “not really”. Assignments to President, Vice President and Secretary
have been made but really he manages everything. He told me last month when | queried him about putting up a sign
that he has no problem with it. He said he hasn’t asked anyone for permission to put up signs and suggested | just put
them up wherever | want them, :

| received your notice of public hearing Case Number C16-2013-0010 and am uncertain if it is written correctly. One free
standing sign of 35 square feet and one free standing sign of 288 square feet total 323 square feet total, yet your !
statement says an increase “from 35 square feet to 288 square feet”. Is this stated properly or does it matter how it is
stated?

Thank you for your continued support!
Again, let me know if there is anything | can do for you.

Doug Stuart
512-762-3684

Stuart Investments LLC
6920 Lee Manor Cove
Manor, TX 78653

From: Walker, Susan [mailto:Susan.Walker@austintexas.gov]
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2013 2:16 PM

To: doug@stuartconnections.com

Subject: RE: Sign Variance

| will put this in the file. If | remember correctly, there is a drainage and water quality easement toward 130, Signs .
cannot be located in easements. You may be able to speak with Jay Baker at 512-974-2636 to see if there is a license :
agreement that “may” allow the sign.

Susan Walker

Planning & Development Review Department
Phone: 512-974-2202

Fax: 512-974-6536 .

From: Doug Stuart [mailto:doug@stuartconnections.com]
Sent: Wednesday, fune 26, 2013 6:08 PM

To: Walker, Susan

Subject: RE: Sign Variance

Susan,

Attached is a map with the sign locations marked with a red oval.
The one on the corner abutting the Toll 130 to be 30 feet tall and the one facing Lee Manor Cove to be 10 feet tall.

Please let me know if this does not satisfactorily provide the information you need.
Alsg if there is anything else | can do to be of assistance, please let me know.
Thank you,

Doug Stuart
512762-3684




Cie-20I%~ 0010

6920 Lee Manor Cove
Manor, TX 78653

From: Walker, Susan [mailto:Susan.Walker@austintexas.gov]
Sent: Friday, June 21, 2013 4:05 PM

To: der e ittilsi sG>

Subject: Sign Variance
M. Stuart,

I noticed while writing up the notification for your sign variance that you do not show the placement of the sign on the
site plan nor an elevation of the proposed signage. The Sign Review Board is going to need this information prior to the
hearing.

Thank you,

Susan Walker

Senior Planner

Planning & Development Review Department
Phone: 512-974-2202

Fax: 512-974-6536
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CASE#Q L 2003 Oo (o
CITY OF AUSTIN | LS -~ | DG 2 St

APPLICATION TO SIGN REVIEW BOARQT"

SIGN VARIANCE !Q'O 2.5 Dol

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity,

PLEASE: TYPE AND COMPLETE ALL REQUESTED INF ORMATION.

STREET ADDRESS: 6920 Lee Manor Cove, Manor, TX 78653-3325
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 9 BLK A GREGG MANOR ROAD BUSINESS PARK

I Doug Stuart, on behalf of myself as authorized agent for Stuart Investments LLC, affirm that on
June 4, 2013, T hereby apply for a hearing before the Sign Review Board for consideration:

ERECT - ATTACH — COMPLETE - REMODEL — MAINTAIN

The erection of two freestanding signs on the property known as 6920 Lee Manor Cove, Manor
TX 78653. A 288 square feet sign located on the corner of the property abutting the Texas Toll

130 and a 35 square feet sign adjacent to the entrance of the property from Lee Manor Cove

in a Commercial zoning district.
Please reference attached supporting documentation relating to my request.

If your variance request is for a reduction in setbacks or height limits, please contact Leng Lund
with the Electric Utility at 322-6587 before filing your application with this office to discuss your
request. The Electric Utility will recommend the board deny your request if it will result inan
encroa.,c,hme,n.tj[]ton_an_e]{gctgic,easemegt_,Qr_a,NE_s@,we[atieﬂ;_'_._._;;;_.;...:_ Lo el

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. In order to grant your requeste for a variance, the Board
must first make one or more of the findings described under 1,2, and 3 below; the Board must
then make the finding described in item 4 below. If the Board cannot make the required findingg,
it cannot approve a sign variance.

Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements as part of your
application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as incompiete. Please
attach any additional support documents.




VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the
following findings: '

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohibits any reasonable
opportunity to provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of a site such as
its dimensions, landscaping, or topography, because:

Lot S is a 4.2 acre lot with a multi-tenant 20,000 sq. ft. warehouse building which only has 50
linear feet of street right-of-way. In addition to the 50 linear feet of street right-of-way on Lee
Manor Cove it has a unique spatial relationship to the Texas Toll 130 without having any street
right-of-way on the Toll 130. Although Lot 9 has 0 linear feet of street right of way on the Toll
130, Lot 9 500 linear feet parallel to the Toll 130 nearly 200 feet from the Toll 130 right-of-way.

The Toll 130 is designated by the Texas Department of Transportation as a limited access
highway and for which there is a construction contract, therefore conforming to the expressway
corridor sign district. :
The Austin City Code “§ 25-10-81 SIGN DISTRICTS DESCRIBED; HIERARCHY ESTABLISHED” states
“The expressway corridor sign district includes land within 200 feet of the street right-of-way”.

OR,

2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse impact upon neighboring
properties, because:

There are no businesses, buildings, construction or streets on either side of the proposed sign
location. The closest business is more than 800 feet from the proposed sign {ocation and is
more than 700 feet from the Toll 130.

OR,

- 3. The granting of this variance will not substantially conflict with-the stated purposes of this

sign ordinance, because:

Although there is O linear feet of street frontage to the Toll 130 there is 500 linear feet parallel
to the Toll 130 nearly 200 feet from the Toll 130 right-of-way.

AND,

4. Granting a variance would not provide the applicant with a special privilege not enjoyed by
others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated, because:

Lot 9 has a unigue physical relationship to the Toll 130. The only other property that corners the
Toll 130 similarly without having frontage to the Toll 130 is Property ID: 292255 which is
farmland with no buildings or structures on it.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true ang correct to theii:ﬁ; o:y knowledge and belief,
Signed_(_ o‘b:cj Mail Address: 6920 Lee Manor Cove

L




City, State & Zip: Manor, TX 78653

Printed Doug Stuart Phone 512-762-3684 Date  June 4, 2013

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — [ affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed {, /,-mﬁ Z Mail Address: 6920 Lee Manor Cove
City, State & Zip: Manor, TX 78653
Printed Doug Stuart Phone 512-762-3684 Date  June 4, 2013

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE SUBMITTED WITH COMPLETED APPLICATION:
(FAILURE TO SUBMIT ALL THE REQUIRED MATERIALS WILL RESULT IN NON-
ACCEPTANCE OF THE APPLICATION. LATE BACKUP MATERIAL WILL BE
ACCEPTED UNTIL 9:00 AM. THE MONDAY PRIOR TO THE MEETING. THERE
WILL BE NO EXCEPTIONS.)

SITE PLAN: Must be drawn to scale, showing present and proposed construction
and locations of existing structures on adjacent lots.

All Sign Review Board cases must submit location and
elevation drawings, drawn to scale, in addition to the site

plan required.
APPLICATION FEES: Residential $360.00

All Other $660.00
Please be advised that the Board can only hear so many cases a month, therefore, first come, first
served.

Please be advised that a request for reconsideration must be filed within 10 days from the Board
meeting.

If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires only) pleasé Susan Walker,
974-2202 or Diana Ramirez, 974-2241, 505 Barton Springs Road, 1* floor, Development
Assistance Center

NOTE: ALL VARIANCES EXPIRE 1 YEAR (12 MONTHS) FROM DATE OF
APPROVAL BY BOARD AS STATED IN SECTION 25-1-217 OF THE LAND
DEVELOPMENT CODE UNLESS BOARD DEEMS OTHERWISE.




CASE#_

CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO SIGN REVIEW BOARD
SIGN VARIANCE

STREET ADDRESS: 6920 Lee Manor Cove, Manor, TX 78653-3325
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 9 BLK A GREGG MANOR ROAD BUSINESS PARK

, Doug Stuart, on behalf of Stuart Investments LLC, affirm that on June 4, 2013, | hereby request the
Sign Review Board to consider:

Permit to erect two freestanding signs on the property known as 6920 Lee Manor Cove, Manor TX
78653 further referenced as “Lot 9.

One 288 square feet sign to be located on the corner of the property abutting the Texas Toll 130 and,
One 35 square feet sign to be located adjacent to the entrance of the property from Lee Manor Cove.

Regarding the 288 square feet sign;
“The expressway corridor sign district includes land within 200 feet of the street right-of-way”
“designated by the Texas Department of Transportation as a limited access highway and for which there

is a construction contract.”

_ In addition to the 50 linear feet of street right-of-way on Lee Manor Cove it has a unique spatial
relationship to the Texas Toll 130 without having any street right-of-way on the Toli 130.

“The sign area may not exceed:
(b) on alot with more than 86 linear feet of street frontage, the lesser of:

{ii} 300 square feet.”

429 linear feet of street right-of-way would altow for a 300 square feet sign {429 x .7 = 300.3). Although
Lot 9 has 0 linear feet of street right of way abutting the Toll 130, Lot 9 has 500 finear feet parallel to the
Toll 130 nearly 200 feet from the Toll 130 right-of-way.

“Regarding the 35 square feet sign;
Conforming to the COMMERCIAL SIGN DISTRICT REGULATIONS the sign area may not exceed 35 sguare
feet.

Regarding having two signs (one facing Lee Manor Cove and one within 200 feet of the Toll 130);

The two signs are separated by more than 600 feet with a 20,000 square foot buiiding between them.
One freestanding sign is permitted on a lot. Additional freestanding signs may be permitted under
Section 25-10-131 (Additional Freestanding Signs Permitted).

For a lot with total street frontage of more than 400 feet, two freestanding signs are permitted.

For a lot fronting on two streets, one freestanding sign is permitted on each street.




T i) a nelghbertivod-urbancenter specialiose. T

Austin City Code
TITLE 25. LAND DEVELOPMENT.
CHAPTER 25-10. SIGN REGULATIONS.
@ CHAPTER 25-10. SIGN REGULATIONS.
[ ARTICLE 5. SIGN DISTRICTS.
Dig 25-10-81 SIGN DISTRICTS DESCRIBED; HIERARCHY ESTABLISHED.
Sign districts are described and established in the following hierarchy, with the historic sign district as
the first district and the commercial sign district as the last district.
(1} The historic sign district includes land in:
(a} a designated historic landmark or historic district; or
(b) a National Register District.
(2) The expressway corridor sign district includes land within 200 feet of the street right-of-way
of: '
{a) IH-35;and
(b) those portions of U.S. Highway 183, U.S. Highway 290, and State Highway 71 that are
developed as a limited access highway, or have been designated by the Texas Department of
Transportation as a limited access highway and for which there is a construction contract.
{3) ' The scenic roadway sign district includes:
(a) tand in a Hill Country Roadway corridor;
{b) land that would be in a Hill Country Roadway corridor if it were in the zoning jurisdiction:
{c) land within 200 feet of a scenic arterial; and
(d) landin a tract that is partially within 200 feet if a scenic roadway and that has frontage on
and direct access to the scenic roadway.
{4) The neighborhood sign district includes land located:
(a) ina traditional neighborhood zoning district; or
(b) in a neighborhood plan combining district, and that is used for:
(i) acorner store special use;
{ii) a neighborhood mixed use building special use;
{iii) aresidential infill special use; or

{5) The low-density residential sign district includes land in a zoning district that is more restrictive
than a townhouse and condominium residence (SF-6) zoning district. '
(6) The multifamily residential sign district includes land in the following zoning districts:
(a} townhouse and condominium residence (SF-6};
(b) multifamily residence limited density {MF-1);
(¢) multifamily residence low density (MF-2});
(d) multifamily residence medium density {MF-3);
{e) multifamily residence moderate-high density (MF-4);
() multifamily residence high density (MF-5);
(g) wmultifamily residence highest density (MF-6);
(h} mobile home residence (MH);
(i) neighborhood office (NO);
(j) agricultural (AG); and
(k) development reserve (DR).
(7) The neighborhood commercial sign district includes land in the LO, LR, CR, or W/LO zoning
districts.
(8) . The downtown sign district includes land in the CBD and the DMU zoning districts.




(9} The commercial sign district includes land that is not in any other sign district.
Source:! Section 13-2-861; Ord. 990225-70; Ord. 000406-81; Ord. 030306-48A; Ord. 031030-11; Ord.
031211-11.

ﬁé} 25-10-82 DETERMINATION OF APPLICABLE SIGN DISTRICT.
(A) Except as otherwise provided in this section, the sign regulations for a sign district apply to all land
in the sign district.

(B) If asignis located in more than one sign district, the regulations for the sign district that first
appears in the hierarchy described in Section 25-10-81 (Sign Districts Described And Established) apply
to the sign.

{C) A nonconforming use is in the sign district that would apply if that nonconforming use were
located in the most restrictive zoning district in which that nonconforming use is a permitted use.

(D) For property that is not permanently zoned, the building official shall:

{1} determine the use or proposed use and determine which base zoning district would be the
most restrictive base zoning district in which that use would be a permitted use; and

{2} designate the property as a sign district in accordance with the determination under
Subsection (D)(1).
Source: Sections 13-2-860 and 13-2-861(b} and (c); Ord. 990225-70; Ord. 031211-11.

http://www.dot.state.tx.us/business/partnerships/sh _130.htm '

“SH 130 is a state-owned toll road being developed under public-private partnership with the SH 130
Concession Company. Under the agreement, the developer is designing, constructing, eperating and
maintaining the toll road over 50 years.”

i § 25-10-123 EXPRESSWAY CORRIDOR SIGN DISTRICT REGULATIONS.
{A) This section applies to an expressway cotridor sign district.
{B)} This subsection prescribes regulations for freestanding signs.

+(1)—Onefreestanding-sign-is-permitted:-on-a-lot- Additional-freestanding signs may-be-permitted:

under Section 25-10-131 {Additional Freestanding Signs Permitted).
{2) The sign area may not exceed:
{(a) on alot with not more than 86 linear feet of street frontage, 60 square feet; or
{b} on alot with more than 86 linear feet of street frontage, the lesser of:
(i) 0.7 square feet for each linear foot of street frontage; or
{ii) 300 square feet.
{3) The sign height may not exceed the greater of:
{a) 35 feet above frontage street pavement grade; or
{b) 20 feet above grade at the base of the sign.
{C) Aroof sign may be permitted instead of a freestanding sign under Section 25-10-132 (Roof Sign
Instead Of Freestanding Sign).
{D) Wall signs are permitted.
() One commercial flag for each curb cut is permitted.
{(F) For signs other than freestanding signs or roof signs, the total sign area for a lot may not exceed
20 percent of the facade area of the first 15 feet of the building.
- Source: Section 13-2-867; Ord. 990225-70; Ord. 031211-11.

I8 § 25-10-130 COMMERCIAL SIGN DISTRICT REGULATIONS.




(A) This section applies to a commercial sign district.
{B) One freestanding sign is permitted on a lot. Additional freestanding signs may be permitted
under Section 25-10-131 (Additional Freestanding Signs Permitted).
{C) A roof sign may be permitted instead of a freestanding sign under Section 25-10-132 (Roof Sign
Instead Of Freestanding Sign).
(D) Wall signs are permitted.
(E) One commercial fiag for each curb cut is permitted.
{F) This subsection prescribes the maximum sign area.
(1) For signs other than freestanding signs, the total sign area for a fot may not exceed 20
percent of the facade area of the first 15 feet of the building.
(2) For a freestanding sign, the sigh area may not exceed the lesser of
{a) 0.7 square feet for each linear foot of street frontage; or
{b}) for a sign other than a multi-tenant sign, 200 square feet; or
{c) fora multi-tenant sign, 250 square feet.
{G) The sign height may not exceed the greater of:
{1) 30 feet above frontage street pavement grade; or
(2) 6 feet above grade at the base of the sign.
Source: Section 13-2-867; Ord. 990225-70; Ord. 031211-11.

I:LB § 25-10-131 ADDITIONAL FREESTANDING SIGNS PERMITTED.
(A) This section applies in the expressway corridor, downtown, and commercial sign districts.
{B) In this section, “lot” includes contiguous lots used for a single use or unified development.
(C} For a lot with total street frontage of more than 400 feet, two freestanding signs are permitted.
(D)} For a lot fronting on two streets, one freestanding sign is permitted on each street.
{(E) For a pad site within a unified development, one freestanding sign is permitted in addition to
the other freestanding signs permitted by this chapter.
Source: Section 13-2-870; Ord. 890225-70; Ord. 031211-11.
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- CASE# C16-2013-0010
SUBJECT TRACT LOCATION: 6920 Lee Manor Cove
L . »ZONING BOUNDARY

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be saitable for legal, engl g, or ying purp . it does not
represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the zppreximvate relative location of property boumdaries.

This product has been produced by the Planning and Develop t Review for the sole purpose of i . No y I8
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6920 Lee Manor Cv, Manor, TX 78653-3325, Travis County
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Walker, Susan

To: doug il
Subject: Sign Variance
Mr. Stuart,

I noticed while writing up the notification for your sign variance that you do not show the placement of the sign on the
site plan nor an elevation of the proposed signage. The Sign Review Board is going to need this information prior to the
hearing.

Thank you,

Susan Walker

Senior Planner

Planning & Development Review Department
Phone: 512-974-2202

Fax: 512-974-6536




